Council and Senior Staff Mid-Year

Planning Retreat

August 15, 2019

Madison City Hall
132 North Main Street
Meeting Hall — Suite 400
Madison, Georgia



Mid- Year Retreat

Agenda

August 15, 2019

(Council and Department Heads AM)

8:30 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

11:15 AM

11:30 AM

12:30 PM

1:45 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

5:00 PM

Continental Breakfast — Provided by Perk Avenue

Welcome, Overview and Introduction — Joy B. Day, Mayor
2019 Strategic Planning Retreat Update — Ricky L. Clark, Jr., City Manager

Senior Staff Departmental Updates — Derry Walker, Chief Code Enforcement Officer
Joe Nettleton, Public Works Director
David Allen, Community Development Director
Chief Cliff Kelker, Jonesboro Police Department
Ricky L. Clark, Jr., City Manager

Break

Discussion regarding Capital Projects Financial Impacts — Ed Wall
Broad Street Plaza
Jonesboro City Center
Lunch - Amici Madison
174 W Washington Street
Madison, Georgia 30650
FY’ 20 Budget Preplanning
Mayor/Councilmembers Action Items

Tour of Madison

Adjourn for the Day



