



## **Council and Senior Staff Mid-Year Planning Retreat**

**August 15, 2019**

**Madison City Hall**  
132 North Main Street  
Meeting Hall – Suite 400  
Madison, Georgia

# Mid- Year Retreat Agenda

August 15, 2019

***(Council and Department Heads AM)***

8:30 AM	<b><i>Continental Breakfast</i></b> – Provided by Perk Avenue
9:30 AM	<b><i>Welcome, Overview and Introduction</i></b> – Joy B. Day, Mayor <b><i>2019 Strategic Planning Retreat Update</i></b> – Ricky L. Clark, Jr., City Manager
10:00 AM	<b><i>Senior Staff Departmental Updates</i></b> – Derry Walker, Chief Code Enforcement Officer Joe Nettleton, Public Works Director David Allen, Community Development Director Chief Cliff Kelker, Jonesboro Police Department Ricky L. Clark, Jr., City Manager
11:15 AM	<b><i>Break</i></b>
11:30 AM	<b><i>Discussion regarding Capital Projects Financial Impacts</i></b> – Ed Wall Broad Street Plaza Jonesboro City Center
12:30 PM	Lunch - Amici Madison 174 W Washington Street Madison, Georgia 30650
1:45 PM	<b><i>FY' 20 Budget Preplanning</i></b>
2:30 PM	<b><i>Mayor/Councilmembers Action Items</i></b>
3:00 PM	<b><i>Tour of Madison</i></b>
5:00 PM	<b><i>Adjourn for the Day</i></b>